Kuwait Egyptian Event (S)

Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,

Kuwait

19 Nov 2016, Fillies 3 years
Position

1st

2nd

3rd

Horse

Name: GHAZALA AL
RAYAH

Colour: Grey

Owner: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI
Breeder: ALAA AL
ROUMI

Name: MADINAT AL
RAYAH

Colour: Grey

Owner: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI
Breeder: ALAA AL
ROUMI

Name: SINANAT
JEBLA

Colour: Grey
Owner: JASIM
KHALIL AL FODARI
Breeder: ADEL
KHALIL AL FODARI

Score
92.86

91.7

91.34

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

J.C.

TYPE 19.00

19.00
18.50
B&T 18.50
LEGS 16.00
MOVE puicNy)

J.C.
19.00
19.00
18.50

B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50

(A3 19.00

J.C.
(I 19.00
19.00
19.00

B&T 18.00

LEGS

15.50

(oA 38 19.00

J.M.
19.50
19.00
18.50
18.50
16.00
19.50

J.M.
19.00
19.50
17.50
18.50
16.50
19.50

J.M.
19.00
18.50
18.00
18.00
16.00
19.00

JEC.
19.50
19.00
19.00
18.50
16.50
19.50

JEC.

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
15.00
19.00

JEC.

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

F.S.
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.50
15.50
19.50

F.S.
19.00
19.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.50

F.S.
19.00
18.50
19.00
17.50
15.50
19.00



4th

5th

6th

7th

Name: MALAKA AL
RAYAH

Colour: Grey
Owner: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI
Breeder: ALLAA AL
ROUMI

Name: QAMARIAH
Colour: Grey

Owner: SINA STUD
Breeder: H.H.
SHEIKH DR. SULTAN
BIN MOHAMMED
ALQASSEMI

Name: AJYAL AL
MUNTAHA
Colour: Grey
Owner: TURKI
FAISAL ALHARBI
Breeder: TURKI
FAISAL ALHARBI

Name: NAIFA AL
DANAT

Colour: Grey
Owner: SINA STUD
Breeder:
MOHAMMED AL
OMAR

91.25

91.16

90.98

90.71

J.C.

19.00
19.50
18.50
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50
(A" 38 18.50

J.C.
10488 19.00

19.00
18.50
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50
MOVE iRl

J.C.
10488 19.00

19.00
18.50
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.00
[0A"/38 19.50

J.C.
18.50
19.00
18.50

B&T 18.00
LEGS 16.00
(([eA"/ 38 18.50

J.M.
19.00
19.00
17.50
18.00
16.00
19.00

J.M.
19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
19.00

J.M.
19.00
19.00
18.50
17.50
15.00
19.00

J.M.
18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

JEC.

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

JEC.

19.00
18.50
18.00
17.50
15.50
19.00

JEC.

18.50
18.50
18.00
17.50
15.00
18.50

JEC.

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
16.00
18.50

F.S.
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.00

F.S.
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

F.S.
19.50
19.00
19.00
18.00
15.50
19.50

F.S.
19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
16.00
18.50



8th

9th

10th

11th

Name: SABIKA AL

SHARG
Colour: Grey
Owner: TALAL

KHALED AL NESF

Breeder: TALAL

KHALED AL NESF

Name: MALIKA
Colour: Grey

Owner: SINA STUD

Breeder: H.H.

SHEIKH DR. SULTAN
BIN MOHAMMED AL

QASSEMI

Name: AMANI AL

ADIYAT
Colour: Grey

Owner: ABDULLAH

ALI BELAL

Breeder: MAHMOOD

AL ZUBAID

Name: RENAD AL

SAFIR

Colour: Black
Owner: EMAD
ALKANDARI
Breeder: EMAD
ALKANDARI

90.63

90.45

90.36

90.09

J.C.

19.00
19.00
18.50
B&T 18.50
LEGS 15.50
(A" 38 19.00

J.C.
10488 19.00

19.00
19.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 16.00
(A" 38 19.00

J.C.
10498 18.50

18.50
18.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50
(A" 38 18.00

J.C.
19.00
19.00
18.50

B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.00
(([eA"/ 38 18.50

J.M.
18.50
18.50
17.50
18.00
15.00
19.00

J.M.
18.50
18.50
18.00
17.50
16.00
19.00

J.M.
19.00
19.00
18.00
17.50
15.00
18.50

J.M.
19.00
19.00
18.00
17.50
14.50
18.50

JEC.

19.00
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
19.00

JEC.

18.50
18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

JEC.

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
16.00
18.50

JEC.

19.00
19.00
18.00
17.50
15.00
18.50

F.S.
19.00
19.00
18.00
17.50
15.50
19.00

F.S.
18.50
18.50
18.50
18.00
15.00
18.50

F.S.
19.00
19.00
19.00
17.50
15.50
18.00

F.S.
19.00
19.00
19.00
17.00
15.50
18.00



12th

13th

14

Judges

J.C. = James Constanti, US

Name: DF RASEELAH

Colour: Grey

Owner: ABDULLAH

AL AHMAD
Breeder: ACHIM
DIRNHOFER

Name: GHALYAH AL

AHMAD
Colour: Grey

Owner: ABDULLAH

AL AHMAD

Breeder: ABDULLAH

AL AHMAD

Name: NAFILA
HALIMA

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AZIZ SALEH

ALATTAWY

Breeder: MICHAEL

PONNATH

J.M. = Julie Maden, GB
JEC. = Janet Court, GB
F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT

89.82

88.75

J.C.

19.00
19.00
18.50
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.00
[eA" 38 18.00

J.C.
1049 18.50

18.50
18.00
B&T 18.50
LEGS 15.00
MOVE RV

J.M.
18.50
18.50
17.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

J.M.
18.50
18.00
18.00
18.00
15.00
18.50

JEC.

18.50
19.00
18.00
17.50
15.50
18.00

JEC.

18.00
18.50
18.00
17.50
15.50
18.00

No detailed scorecard available

F.S.
19.00
19.00
18.50
17.50
15.50
18.00

F.S.
18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.00
18.00



Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,

Kuwait
19 Nov

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

2016, Colts 3 years
Horse

Name: ASAYEL
RAHEEB

Colour: Bay

Owner: MOHAMMAD
BAQER ALI
KHURAIBET
Breeder: ASAYEL
FARM

Name: MURQAB AL
SALAM

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: YOUSEF AL
SHARHAN

Breeder:
MOHAMMED
ALRUKHAYESS

Name: WARD
ALNASIAT

Colour: Grey
Owner: ABDULAZIZ
AL MUTAIRI
Breeder: HANI AL
RASHEDE

Name: REHAN
ALJAZIRA

Colour: Grey
Owner: ALJAZIRA
STUD

Breeder: TALAL AL
MEHRI

Score
91.79

90.63

90.63

90.45

Detail

TYPE 19.50
19.00
18.50
B&T 18.50
LEGS 16.00
(A" 38 19.00

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.50
15.50
18.00

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.50
18.50
19.00
16.00
19.00

TYPE 19.00
19.00
19.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.00
MOVE picRsY)

18.50
19.00
18.00
18.00
15.00
19.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
14.50
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

19.00
19.00
19.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50
(oA 38 18.50

18.50
18.50
18.50
18.50
16.00
18.50

18.50
18.50
18.50
18.00
15.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.00

TYPE 19.00
18.50
19.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.00
(y[eA" 38 18.50

18.50
19.00
18.50
18.00
16.00
18.50

18.50
18.50
18.50
17.50
15.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.50
17.50
15.50
18.50



5th Name: SAIF AL 89.46
ROSHOOD
Colour: Grey
Owner: ROSHOOD
AL ROSHOOD
Breeder: OMAR
KHALED BIN SHOKR

Judges

F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT

H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
J.M. = ]Julie Maden, GB

H.l. Holger Ismer, DE

18.50
18.50
18.00
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.50
([eA" 38 18.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.50
17.50
17.50
15.50
19.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
17.50
15.50
19.00



Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,

Kuwait

19 Nov 2016, Mares 4-6 years
Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

Name: KHADIJA BY
KHALILA

Colour: Bay

Owner: MUBARAK
HAMDAN AL
KHASHAB

Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: NABEELA AL
SHARG

Colour: Grey

Owner: TALAL
KHALED AL NESF
Breeder: TALAL
KHALED AL NESF

Name: NESMA EL
AYOUBY

Colour: Grey

Owner: AL BABTAIN
STUD

Breeder: EL AYOUBY
STUD

Name: HIND AL
RAYAH

Colour: Grey
Owner: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI
Breeder: ALAA AL
ROUMI

Score
92.32

91.16

91.16

91.07

Detail

JEC. ].C.

nz3 3 1050 19.50

19.50 19.50

18.50 18.50
TS 1350 18.00
T 16.00 15.50
Y 10.00 19.00

JEC. J.C.
823 10.00 19.00
Mm.oo 19.50
Mmoo 18.00
18.00 18.00
15.50 15.00
LN 1000 1850

JEC. J.C.
-19.00 18.50
Mw.oo 18.50
Mwoo 19.00
18.00 18.00
[ 1550 1550
LN 1900 1950

JEC. J.C.
a2 3 10.00 19.00

19.00 19.00

18.00 18.00
TS 13.00 18.50
T 1650 15.00
Y 10.00 18.00

H.l.
19.00
19.50
18.50
18.00
16.00
19.00

H.l.
19.00
19.50
18.50
18.00
16.00
18.50

H.l.
19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
16.00
19.00

H.l.
19.50
19.50
19.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

H.H.
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

H.H.

19.00
19.50
18.50
18.00
15.00
18.50

H.H.
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.00
19.00

H.H.
18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
16.00
18.00



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: HALA
ALJAZIRA
Colour: Grey

Owner: AL JAZIRA

STUD

Breeder: TALAL AL

MEHRI

Name: JALILA
ALJAZIRA
Colour: Grey

Owner: ALJAZIRA

STUD

Breeder: TALAL AL

MEHRI

Name: KARIMA ADEL

Colour:

Owner: AL DANAT

STUD

Breeder: ADEL STUD

Name: NOUF AL

LA'ALY

Colour: Grey
Owner: FAWAZ
KHALED AL
MARZOUQ

Breeder: AL LA'ALY

FARM

91.07

90.98

90.98

90.36

JEC. J.C.

19.00

18.50
18.50
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50
(oA 38 18.50

19.00
18.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

JEC. J.C.

1043 19.00 19.00

19.00 19.00

18.50 18.00
SISy 18.50 18.00
NI 15.50 15.50
Y[e)/38 18.50 18.00

JEC. ].C.
1044 19.00 19.00

19.00 19.00

18.00 18.50
SISy 18.00 18.00
15.00 15.50
18.50 18.50

JEC. ).C.
-19.00 18.50
M18.50 18.50
mls.oo 18.00
I 17.50 18.00
NI 15.50 15.50
Yo}/ 18.50 19.50

H.l.

19.00
19.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
18.00

H.l.
19.50
19.00
19.00
18.50
15.50
17.50

H.l.
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
16.00
18.50

H.l.
18.50
19.00
18.50
17.50
15.50
19.00

H.H.
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.50
15.50
18.50

H.H.

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.00

H.H.

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

H.H.
18.50
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00



9th

10th

11th

12th

Name: ROWAH
Colour: Grey
Owner: REEM

AHMED AL SULTAN
Breeder: RAES ELINE
AND OBEN TOM

Name: SHEIKHAT AL

RAYAH
Colour: Grey
Owner: ALAA

HAMAD AL ROUMI
Breeder: ALAA AL

ROUMI

Name: ANWAAR AL

ARAB
Colour: Grey
Owner:

ABDULSALAM AL

DUWAILAH

Breeder: SHEIKHA
SARAH AL SABAH

Name: AMIRAT AL

RAHEB

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: ABDULLAH

SADAH

Breeder: ORI RON

90.09

90.09

20

89.64

JEC. J.C.

18.50

18.50
18.50
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.50
([eA" 38 18.50

TYPE 18.50

18.50
18.50
B&T 18.00
LEGS 14.50
(oA 38 18.50

TYPE 18.50
18.50
18.50
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.50
(A" 38 18.00

19.00
19.00
18.50
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50

(([eA"/ 38 18.50

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
19.50

JEC. J.C.

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.50
16.00
18.00

JEC. J.C.

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
16.00
18.50

JEC. J.C.

18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.00
18.00

H.l.

18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

H.l.
18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.00

H.l.
18.50
18.50
19.00
18.00
16.00
17.50

H.l.
18.50
18.50
18.50
17.50
16.00
17.50

H.H.

18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

H.H.

18.50
18.50
18.50
18.50
15.50
18.50

H.H.
18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.50
18.00

H.H.

18.50
18.50
18.50
17.50
15.50
18.00



13 Name: KANZET EL No detailed scorecard available
KHEIR
Colour: Grey
Owner: ABDULLAH
SADAH
Breeder: HAMUDALI
MORAN

Judges

JEC. & Janet Court, GB

J.C. = James Constanti, US

H.l. = Holger Ismer, DE

H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE



Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,

Kuwait

19 Nov 2016, Mares 7 years +
Position Horse

1st Name: ROMA STAR
Colour: Grey
Owner: AZIZ SALEH
ALATTAWY
Breeder: DI
MASSIMILIANO
ROCC

2nd Name: BADRAH AL
DANAT
Colour: Grey
Owner: AL DANAT
STUD
Breeder: AL DANAT
STUD

3rd Name: MAZYOUNA
ELKUWAIT
Colour: Grey
Owner: DR KHALED
ALMUTAIRI
Breeder: ARABIAN
HORSE CENTER

4th Name: HAWZUN AL
NAIF
Colour: Grey
Owner: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI
Breeder: AL NAIF
STUD

Score
92.77

91.7

91.52

91.34

Detail

J.C.
104 19.00

19.50
18.00
B&T 18.50
LEGS 15.50
MOVE RN

J.C.

TYPE 19.00
19.00
18.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50
MOVE RNV

J.C.

19.00
19.00
18.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50
MOVE picRIY)

J.C.

TYPE 19.50
19.50
18.50
B&T 18.50
LEGS 15.00

(y[eA" 38 18.50

20.00
19.50
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
16.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
14.50
18.50

JEC. F.S.

19.50
19.00
19.00
18.50
16.00
18.50

JEC. F.S.

19.00
19.00
19.00
18.50
16.00
19.00

JEC. F.S.

19.00
19.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

JEC. F.S.

19.00
19.50
19.00
18.00
15.50
18.50

J.M.
19.50
19.50
18.00
18.50
15.50
19.00

J.M.
19.50
19.50
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

J.M.
19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
16.00
19.00

J.M.
19.50
19.00
18.50
17.50
15.00
19.00



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: FARIDA AL
RAYAH

Colour: Grey
Owner: ALAA
HAMAD ALROUMI
Breeder: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI

Name: ZAAFRANA
AL SHARG

Colour: Grey
Owner: TALAL
KHALED AL NESF
Breeder: TALAL
KHALED AL NESF

Name: BUSHRA AL
SHARG

Colour: Grey
Owner: TALAL
KHALED AL NESF
Breeder: TALAL
KHALED AL NESF

Name: GR BINT
SHADWANAH
Colour: Grey
Owner: AHMAD
ALMUTAIRI
Breeder: ERWIN

91.34

91.34

91.34

91.07

J.C.

19.00
19.00
18.50
B&T 18.50
LEGS 15.50
y[eA" 38 18.00

J.C.
10488 19.00

19.00
18.50
B&T 18.50
LEGS 15.50
(oA 38 19.00

J.C.

TYPE 19.00
19.00
18.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 16.00
(A" 38 18.50

J.C.
18.50
18.50
18.00

B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50
(([eA"/ 38 19.00

19.00
18.50
18.00
17.50
15.00
19.00

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.50
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.50
16.00
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

JEC. F.S.

19.50
19.50
19.00
19.00
16.00
18.50

JEC. F.S.

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

JEC. F.S.

19.00
19.00
19.00
18.00
15.50
18.00

JEC. F.S.

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

J.M.
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.00
18.50

J.M.
19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
15.50
19.00

J.M.
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
19.00

J.M.
19.00
19.00
18.50
18.50
16.00
19.00



9th Name: MOUHANNAS
RAHNANA
Colour: Grey
Owner: NAYEF
MOTLAQ AL
QOAMARE
Breeder: BIRGIT
SCHMAUCH

10th Name: MALIHA AL
RAYAH
Colour: Grey
Owner: ABDULLAH
AL AHMAD
Breeder: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI

11 Name: BINT FAITH
RCA
Colour: Black
Owner:
ALGHANAYEM STUD
Breeder: ROCK
CREEK ARABIANS

Judges

J.C. = James Constanti, US
JEC. = Janet Court, GB
F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT
J.M. = Julie Maden, GB

90.18

88.93

J.C.

18.50
18.50
18.00
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.50
([eA"/ 38 19.00

J.C.
10438 18.00

18.00
18.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.50
MOVE YA

19.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
16.00
19.00

18.50
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
17.50

JEC. F.S.

18.50
18.50
19.00
17.00
15.50
18.50

JEC. F.S.

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
17.50

No detailed scorecard available

J.M.
18.50
18.50
18.50
17.50
15.50
19.00

J.M.
18.50
18.50
18.00
17.50
15.00
17.50



Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,
Kuwait

19 Nov 2016, Stallions 4 years +

Position Horse
1st Name: MOTAIR AL
BAIDAA

Colour: Grey

Owner: MUBARAK
HAMDAN AL
KHASHAB

Breeder: AL BAIDAA
STUD

2nd Name: HAFID
ALSUHAIL
Colour: Grey
Owner: ABDULLAH
AL MUTAIRI
Breeder: ESSAM AL
ROUMI

3rd Name: AJMAL ADL
Colour: Grey
Owner: MOAATH
OTHMAN AL YAHYA
Breeder:
MOHAMMED AL
MARZOUK

4th Name: SAFARI
SHARAR
Colour: Grey
Owner: BURHAN
BAKEER
Breeder: BURHAN
BAKEER

Score
93.13

90.36

90.27

89.55

Detail

TYPE 20.00

19.50
18.50
B&T 18.50
LEGS 16.50
(A" 38 19.00

19.50
19.50
19.00
18.50
16.00
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.50
16.00
18.50

19.50
19.00
19.00
19.00
15.50
19.00

TYPE 18.50

18.50
17.50
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.50
MOVE RN

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.50
16.00
18.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
16.00
18.00

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.50

19.00
19.00
18.50
B&T 18.00
LEGS 16.00
(oA 38 18.50

18.50
19.00
18.00
18.00
16.00
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.00
18.00

19.00
19.00
19.00
18.00
15.00
18.00

TYPE 18.50

18.50
18.50
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.50

(y[eA" 38 18.50

18.50
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.50
17.50
15.50
17.50

18.50
18.50
19.00
17.50
15.00
18.50



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: MAS
ECHNATON
Colour: Grey
Owner: HAMAD
RAJEH ALASFOUR
Breeder: MAREESA
ARABIAN STUD

Name: BARQ AL
KHAWAGA

Colour: Black
Owner: KHALED EID
MESLET AL AJMI
Breeder: AL
KHAWAGA STUD

Name: FAHAD
ALDANAT

Colour: Grey
Owner: MUBARAK
ALMANSOUR
Breeder:
MOHAMMAD AL
OMAR

Name: GHAZAL AL
SALAM

Colour: Grey
Owner: MOHAMMD
ALHADDAD
Breeder:
MOHAMMED AL
RUKHAYESS

89.29

88.84

88.66

88.48

18.50
18.50
18.00
B&T 18.00
LEGS 15.00
MOVE RN

19.00
19.00
18.50
18.00
15.00
17.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
16.00
17.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
18.00
15.00
18.00

TYPE 18.50

18.50
19.00
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.00
(oA 38 18.00

18.50
18.50
18.50
17.00
15.00
17.50

18.00
18.50
18.50
17.50
15.00
17.50

18.50
18.50
19.00
17.50
15.50
18.50

TYPE 18.50

18.50
17.50
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.00
(oA 38 18.50

18.50
19.00
18.00
17.50
15.50
17.50

18.00
18.50
17.00
17.50
15.50
18.00

18.50
19.00
18.00
17.50
15.50
18.50

18.50
18.50
18.00
B&T 17.50
LEGS 15.00

(([eA"/ 38 18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
17.00
15.50
18.00

18.50
18.50
18.00
17.50
15.00
17.50

18.50
18.50
19.00
17.00
15.00
17.50



9 Name: AUTHENTIC No detailed scorecard available
DAHMAN

Colour: Grey
Owner: NASER
HUMOOD ALLMAIE
Breeder:
ROSEMARIES
KOLSTER

Judges

H.l. = Holger Ismer, DE
H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT



Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,

Kuwait

19 Nov 2016, Champ.: Yearling

Fillies

Position

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Horse

Name: M NAEEMA
Colour: Grey
Owner: MOHAMED
ALMUBARAKI
Breeder: MUBARAK
ARABIANS

Name: M SINA
Colour: Grey
Owner: MOHAMED
ALMUBARAKI
Breeder: MUBARAK
ARABIANS

Name: GHZALA AL
SHAJER

Colour: Grey

Owner: SHEIKH ALI
NASSER AL SOBAH
Breeder: AL SHAJER
STUD

Name: ATHOOB AL
SHAJER

Colour: Grey

Owner: SHIEKH ALI
NASSER AL SOBAH
Breeder: ALSHAJER
STUD

Name: BASHAYER
ALNASIAT

Colour: Bay
Owner: HANI
ALRASHEDE
Breeder: HANI
MEHANA AL
RASHEDE

Score Detail

20 J.C. : A J.M. .H. F.S.

SILVER
BRONZE

SILVER 2.00
BRONZE

SILVER
BRONZE

16

SILVER
BRONZE 1.00

SILVER
BRONZE




6 Name: AJAYEB AL
BADWAH
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: RASHED SILVER
ALA)JMI
Breeder: ALBADWH
STUD

BRONZE

Judges

J.C. = James Constanti, US

JEC. = Janet Court, GB

H.l. Holger Ismer, DE

J.M. = Julie Maden, GB

H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT



Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,

Kuwait

19 Nov 2016, Champ.: Junior Fillies
Position

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Horse

Name: NARDIN AH
Colour: Grey
Owner: MUBARAK
HAMDAN AL
KHASHAB
Breeder: AH
ARABIANS

Name: M ALIA
Colour: Bay

Owner: MOHAMED
ALMUBARAKI
Breeder: MUBARAK
ARABIANS

Name: FEDDAH AL
RAYAH

Colour: Grey
Owner: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI
Breeder: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI

Name: MUNIRAH AL
ASFOUR

Colour: Grey

Owner: HAMAD
RAJEH ALASFOUR
Breeder: AL ASFOUR
STUD

Name: GHAZALA AL
RAYAH

Colour: Grey

Owner: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI
Breeder: ALAA AL
ROUMI

Name: MADINAT AL
RAYAH

Colour: Grey

Owner: ALAA
HAMAD AL ROUMI
Breeder: ALAA AL
ROUMI

Score Detail

24

J.C. JEC.

SILVER

4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

BRONZE

SILVER
BRONZE

SILVER 2.00
BRONZE

SILVER
BRONZE 1.00 1.00

SILVER
BRONZE

SILVER
BRONZE




Judges

J.C. = James Constanti, US

JEC. = Janet Court, GB

H.l. = Holger Ismer, DE

J.M. = Julie Maden, GB

H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT



Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,

Kuwait
19 Nov 2016, Champ.: Yearling
Colts
Position Horse Score Detail
GOLD  Name: SAFARI 24 J.C. JEC. H.l. J.M. H.H. F.S.
AMEER
Colour: Dark Bay 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Owner: BURHAN SILVER
BAKEER BRONZE
Breeder: BURHAN
BAKEER
SILVER  Name: OSAMA AL 12
DAAR

SILVER 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

Colour: Grey
Owner: AL DAAR

STUD BRONZE
Breeder: AL DAAR
STUD

Judges

J.C. = James Constanti, US

JEC. & Janet Court, GB

H.l. Holger Ismer, DE

J.M. = Julie Maden, GB

H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT



Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,

Kuwait

19 Nov 2016, Champ.: Junior Colts

Position Horse Score Detail

GOLD Name: ASAYEL 17 J.C.

RAHEEB

Colour: Bay m 4.00
Owner: MOHAMMAD SILVER

BAQER ALI

BRONZE
KHURAIBET

Breeder: ASAYEL
FARM

SILVER  Name: M ZAIDAN 16
Colour: Bay
Owner: DR KHALED m
ALMUTAIRI

Breeder: BRONZE [BHO
MOHAMMED AL
MUBARAKI
BRONZE Name: BARQ AL 9
DANTAIN

Colour: Grey

Owner: ABDULLAH E SILVER 2.00
ALMEKYIAL BRONZE
Breeder: ABDULLAH

AL AJMI

4 Name: MURQAB AL
SALAM
Colour: Chestnut

Owner: YOUSEF AL SILVER
SHARHAN BRONZE
Breeder:

MOHAMMED

ALRUKHAYESS

Judges

J.C. = James Constanti, US

JEC. = Janet Court, GB

H.IL. Holger Ismer, DE

J.M. = ]ulie Maden, GB

H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT



Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,

Kuwait

19 Nov 2016, Champ.: Senior

Mares

Position Horse Score Detail

GOLD  Name: KHADIJA BY 20 J.C. JEC. H.l. J.M. H.H. F.S.
KHALILA
Colour: Bay 4.00 4.00 4.00
Owner: MUBARAK SILVER : 2.00
HAMDAN AL T —
KHASHAB

Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

SILVER  Name: ROMA STAR 16
Colour: Grey
Owner: AZIZ SALEH
ALATTAWY SILVER
Breeder: DI
MASSIMILIANO
ROCC

BRONZE

BRONZE Name: NABEELA AL 5
SHARG

Colour: Grey m
Owner: TALAL SILVER

KHALED AL NESF BRONZE 1.00
Breeder: TALAL

KHALED AL NESF

4 Name: BADRAH AL 1
DANAT

Colour: Grey m
Owner: AL DANAT SILVER

STUD

BRONZE
Breeder: AL DANAT

STUD

Judges

J.C. = James Constanti, US

JEC. = Janet Court, GB

H.l. Holger Ismer, DE

J.M. == Julie Maden, GB

H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT



Bait Al Arab, Kuwait,

Kuwait
19 Nov 2016, Champ.: Senior
Stallions
Position Horse Score Detail
GOLD  Name: MOTAIR AL 24 J.C. JEC. H.I. J.M. H.H. F.S.
BAIDAA
Colour: Grey 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Owner: MUBARAK SILVER
HAMDAN AL T —
KHASHAB
Breeder: AL BAIDAA
STUD
SILVER  Name: HAFID 12
ALSUHAIL

SILVER 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

Colour: Grey
Owner: ABDULLAH

AL MUTAIRI T —
Breeder: ESSAM AL
ROUMI

Judges

J.C. = James Constanti, US

JEC. = Janet Court, GB

H.l. Holger Ismer, DE

J.M. = ulie Maden, GB

H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
F.S. 11 Fausto Scanzi, IT
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